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ANNUAL REPORT 
OF THE 

Town of Windsor 
N e w H a mps hire 

FOR THE 

Fiscal Year Ending January 31, 1925 

AND THE 

Report of the School Board 
FOR THE 

Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 1924 

AND THE 

Report of Vital Statistics 
For the Fiscal Year ending December 31, 1924 
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Amount to be raised 1924 
State Tax 
County Tax 
Town Tax 
Highways and Bridges 
State Aid Construction 
State Aid Maintenance 
White Pine Blister Rust 
School Board 
Overlay 

Total, 

Number Polls, 14, $ 70.00 

Tax Rate , $2 .08 per 100.00 

$103.50 

99 . 50 

200.00 

700.00 

88.50 

100.00 

125.00 

15.00 

ro.59 

$1,442.09 

Town Officers 
Officers 

Town Clerk, ' Joseph R. Nelson, 
Selectman, Joseph R. Nelson, 

Charles I. Nelson 
" Lester T. Chapman 

Tax Collector, Charles H . Russell 
Treasurer, Etta G . Nelson 
Selectman, 1923 , Melvin Temple 

Total , 

TOWN HALL EXPENSES 

Town Reports $ 1 7. 1 5 
Trustees' and Collector's Bond , 9 .00 

Tax Collector's Book, 2 .05 

Paper and postage 1 .44 

Salaries 

$25 .00 
26.00 

16.00 

12.00 

50.00 

10.00 

8.oo 

Expenses 

$ 3 00 

13 .00 

2.25 

$18 . 25 



RESIDENT INVOICE 

No. Acres, 966 
No. Horses, 9 
No. Cows, 12 

No. Fowls, 571 

4 

Total Resident Invoice, 

NON-RESIDENT INVOICE 

No. Acres, 4,049¼ 
No. Horses, 4 
Portable Saw Mill 
No. Boats and Canoes, I 2 

Stock in Trade 
Lumber 

Total Non-Resident Invoice, 

BUDGET 
SOURCES OF REVENUE 

Actual 
Revenue 
previous 

year, 1924 

-From State : 
Savings Bank Tax, $19.44 
For State Aid Maintenance, 92.20 
- From Local Sources except taxes 
All Licenses and Permits 

except Dog Licenses, 
Highways, Sewers, etc. 
Int. on Trust Funds 
From Poll Taxes, 
State Aid Highway Construct., 
Raised by bond or note issue, 
Schools, 

Total except property tax, 
Property tax , 

63.11 
1.65 

120.26 
70.00 

910.14 
. 1950.00 

15.00 

3,241.80 
1,361.69 

Estimated 
Revenue 
ensuring 
year , 1925 

19.44 
200 .00 

50.00 

120.00 
36.00 

250.00 
1000.00 
. 350.00 

4,603 .49 2,025.44 

VALUE 

$13,700.00 
635.00 
48 I .00 
962.00 

$15,778.00 

VALUE 

$44, I 3 7 ._oo 
390.00 

1,000.00 
240.00 

I 1000.00 
4,200.00 

$50,967.00 

Increase Decrease 

107 .80 

13.11 

.26 
34.00 

664.14 
950.00 

335 .00 

442.80 1,661.51 
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PURPOSES OF EXPENDITURES 
Actual Estimated 

Expenditures Expenditures 
previous ensuring 

year, 1924 year, 1925 Increase Decrease 
-Current Maintenance Expenses: 
Town Officers' Salaries 147.00 150.00 3.00 
Town Officers' Expenses 18.25 25.00 6.75 
Care and Supplies for Town Hall 29.64 30.00 .36 
Police Department 3.00 3.00 
Fire Department 3.00 5.00 2.00 
White Pine Blister Rust 125.00 200.00 75.00 
Health Department 13.00 13.00 
-State Aid Maintenance 
State's Contribution 128.46 200.00 71.54 
Town's Contribution 128.46 200.00 71.54 
Town Maintenance 681.64 600.00 81.64 
Cemeteries 6.00 20.00 14.00 
Interest on Temporary Loans 36.95 18.00 18.95 
-Highway Construction 
State's Contribution 910.14 252.00 662 .14 
Town 's Contribution 295.22 84.00 211.22 
-Long Term Notes 1,950.00 
State Taxes 119.50 120.00 · .50 
County Taxes 99 .50 100.00 .50 
To School Districts 15.00 350.00 335.00 

4,809.76 2,370.00 580.19 973.95 

Financial Report 
Of the Town of Windsor, in Hillsborough County, N . H. 

for the Fiscal Year ending January 31, 1925 . 

BALANCE SHEET 
ASSETS 

Cash in hands of Treasurer, 
In Savings Bank and interest 1923, 
Due from State, Maintenance, 
Due from State, Construction, 

$ 15 .58 
54.75 
44.00 
ro .39 



State Aid Maintenance 
Plank sold 
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Taxes not collected levy 1924 

Total Assets, 

Surplus, January 3 r, 1924, $74. 19 
Surplus, January 31, 1925, 47.70 
Decrease of surplus, 26.49 

LIABILITIES 

Joint Highway Accounts: 
Unexpended bal. in State Treasury, 

,, 
'' Town ' " 

Total Liabilities 
Surplus 

RECEIPTS 

Property Taxes, 1924 $1,372.09 
Less dis. and abatement 10-40 

Less uncollected, 1924 27.53 

!16.95 
26.24 

27.53 

295.44 

247.74 
47.7o 

295.44 

Property taxes actually collected I ,334.16 
Poll taxes, .@ $5. '' 60.00 
Property and Poll taxes previous years, 22.41 

Total above collections $1,416.57 
For State Aid Maintenance 
For State A id Construction 
Savings Bank tax 
Bounties 
Dog licenses 
Income from trust funds 

'' departments 
Permits for registration motor vehicles 

92.20 
9ro.14 

19-44 
20.80 
18.60 

l 20.26 
1.65 

63.11 
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Total receipts brt. forward $2,662.77 
Temporary loans anticipation taxes $ r ,950.00 
Total receipts other than current revenue 1,950.00 

Total receipts from all sources $4,6r2,77 
Cash on hand Feb. 1, 1924 199,66 

Grand total $4,812.43 

PAYMENTS 

Town officers' salaries $147.00 
expenses 18.25 

Expenses town hall 29.64 194.89 
Police dept. 3.00 
Fire 3.00 
White Pine Blister Rust 125.00 
Bounties 9.00 140.00 
Health department 13.00 
Sewer Maintenance 13.00 
Highway State Aid Maintenance 306.41 

Town 681.64 988.05 . 
Cemeteries 6.oo 6.oo 
Interest on temporary loans 36.95 36.95 
Highways, State Aid construction 1,215.36 1,215.36 
Payments on temporary loans 1,800.00 1,800.00 

Taxes paid State I 19.50 
Taxes paid County 99.50 
School District loan to town 150.00 
Schools 33.60 

----
402.60 

Total payments for all purposes $4,796.85 

• Cash on hand January 31, 1925 15.58 

Total $4,8r2.43 
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SCHEDULE OF TOWN PROPERTY 

Highway Equipment, 
Materials and supplies, 

75.00 

75.00 

150.00 

This is to certify that the information contained in this 
report was taken from official records and is complete and 
correct to the best of our knowledge and belief. 

Joseph R . Nelson, 

Charles I. Nelson , 

Lester T. Chapman, 

Selectmen 

of 

Windsor 

Etta G . Nelson , Treasurer 
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Report of Trust Funds of the Town of Windsor, N. H. for the Fiscal Year ending January 31, 1925 
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NAME OF FUND 

Mar. 241 Abney Symonds Trust Fund 
1898 Income to be used in cemetery only 

Oct. 31 
1899 

Abney Symonds Fund 
Income to be used for town 

purposes 

How in vested 

Hillsboro 
Savings Bank 
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18.28 

none 

This i~ to certify that the information contained in this report is complete and correct , to the 
best of our knowledge and belief. 

Joseph R. Nelson 1 
Charles I. Nelson Trustees 
Lester T . Chapman 
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Town Clerk's Report 

Auto Permit Rec.eipts 
Clerk's fees 

Paid Town Treasurer $63. 11 

Dog License Receipts 20.00 

Clerk's Fees 1.40 

Paid Town Treasurer 18.60 

Joseph R. Nelson, Town Clerk. 
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School District 
B""'inancial Report 

Of the Town of Windsor, in Hillsborough County, N. H. 

for the Fiscal Year beginning July r, 1923, and ending 

June 30, 1924. 
RECEIPTS 

Cash on hand July r, 1923 $543.30 

Total paid on School Board's orders 520.00 

Net balance end of year, (school board's report) 23.30 

PAYMENTS 

Salaries district office~ 
H ·i-gh-s~e(+e-1-tur-t+on /~,/,AA ~ f Un,) 
Elementary tuition · / ,, ~ vvv 

Tax for state-wide supervision $2 per capita 

Loan to town 

Total payments 

Cash on hand at end of year 

Grand total 

BALANCE SHEET 
Cash on hand June 30, 1924 
Due from town 
Loan to town 

· Total Assets, 

Liabilites none. 

$ 15.00 
254.00 
95.00 

6.oo 
150.00 

$520.00 

23.30 

$ 23.30 
2 I 9.68 
150.00 

392.98 

This is to certify that the information contained in this 

report was taken from official records and is complete and 

correct to the best of our knowledge and belief. 

Charles I. Nelson, Chairman School Board 



Date 

September 2 

Date 

October 4 

vVindsor, N. H. Births, 1924 

Name of Child 

Frances Delores McCreighton 

Name of Father 

Charles McCreighton 

·Deaths, 1924 

Name 

Isaac W . Allds Age, 

Maiden Name of Mother 

Florence L . Kimball 

years months days 

75 IO 8 

This is to certify that the information contained in this report was taken from official records 
and is complete and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Joseph R. Nelson, Town Clerk . 
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